Ŕ
W
ĺ
0

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)

10-25-2006



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Partentrand Trademark Office

700 DOT OS

To the Director of the U.S. Batent and Trademark Office: Plea	se record the attached documents or the new Address (ee) below,
Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Dos Rios LTD.	Name: Energy Recovery, LLC
	Internal Address: Suite 600
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes N  3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):  Execution Date(s) October 11, 2006	Street Address: 301 West Main
✓ Assignment       Merger         Security Agreement       Change of Name	City: Ardmore
Joint Research Agreement	State: Oklahoma
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: U.S.A. Zip: 73401
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes
4. Application or patent number(s):  A. Patent Application No.(s) 6,657,095	s document is being filed together with a new applicatio  B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers a	
Additional numbers a  5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	attached? Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: William D. Hall	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: William D. Hall	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: William D. Hall  Internal Address: 10th Floor, Two Leadership Square  Street Address: 211 North Robinson	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: William D. Hall  Internal Address: 10th Floor, Two Leadership Square	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting to
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: William D. Hall  Internal Address: 10th Floor, Two Leadership Square  Street Address: 211 North Robinson  City: Oklahoma City	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting to a credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: William D. Hall  Internal Address: 10th Floor, Two Leadership Square  Street Address: 211 North Robinson  City: Oklahoma City  State: Oklahoma Zip: 73102  Phone Number: (405) 235-9621  Fax Number: (405) 235-0439	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting to a credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date  b. Deposit Account Number 500449
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: William D. Hall  Internal Address: 10th Floor, Two Leadership Square  Street Address: 211 North Robinson  City: Oklahoma City  State: Oklahoma Zip: 73102  Phone Number: (405) 235-9621  Fax Number: (405) 235-0439  Email Address: bill.ball@mcoffetaft.com	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting to a credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: William D. Hall  Internal Address: 10th Floor, Two Leadership Square  Street Address: 211 North Robinson  City: Oklahoma City  State: Oklahoma Zip: 73102  Phone Number: (405) 235-9621  Fax Number: (405) 235-0439	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: _1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting to the second

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

**REEL: 018433 FRAME: 0988** 

## ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00, U.S. currency) and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

ASSIGNOR:

Dos Rios LTD. P.O. Box 1043 GT

Grand Cayman, Cayman Islands

hereby sells, assigns and transfers United States Letters Patent 6,657,095 (hereinafter LETTERS PATENT), issued December 2, 2003, to:

ASSIGNEE:

Energy Recovery, LLC 301 West Main, Suite 600 Ardmore, Oklahoma 73401

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements disclosed in the inventions and found in said LETTERS PATENT, and to all legal equivalents thereof in any foreign country, and as to said LETTERS PATENT and any reissue or re-examination thereof, the full right to sue for infringement thereof before and after the EFFECTIVE DATE, as entered herein below, of this ASSIGNMENT.

ASSIGNOR warrants that it is the owner of the LETTERS PATENT, and that it has the unfettered right to sell, assign and transfer said LETTERS PATENT free and clear of any and all claims to said LETTERS PATENT. ASSIGNOR will provide all pertinent facts and documents relating to said inventions and said LETTERS PATENT and legal equivalents known to ASSIGNOR, and will execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE all papers, instruments and affidavits, and take all action, as may be required, to maintain said LETTERS PATENT and said equivalents thereof to carry out the purposes thereof, including such action as may be necessary to perfect the title in ASSIGNEE.

ATTEST:	DOS RIOS LTO ASSIGNOR	
(Witness signature)	Signature and Title:	
Date Signed: 10 - 11 - , 2006	Effective Date:	_, 2006
State of OKLAHOMA County of CARTER This instrument was acknowledged before on (Seal)	Oct. 11, 2006, by Harold H. Holden	<u></u> .
(Sour)	Notary Public	
	Title and Rank	
	October 13, 2009 No. 01015144	
	My Commission Expires:	

18704\_1.doc

RECORDED: 10/23/2006

PATENT REEL: 018433 FRAME: 0989